SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3760/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2016 in WP(C) No. 269/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.215482/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215486/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.215483/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37530/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.210504/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210505/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38004/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.215962/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215963/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38009/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.215176/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215178/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.215180/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38633/2023

(IA No.214836/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214838/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.214840/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 40192/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.215158/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215159/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.P.Rajwar, Adv.

Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Baijnath Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Tag with SLP (C) Diary No 8141 of 2023.
- 2 List on October 31, 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)